

GOVERNMENT OF THE PUNJAB PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT BOARD PROGRAM IMPLEMENTATION UNIT Ph: 042-99332566-69- Fax: 042-35750284

INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFBs)

Planning & Development Board, Government of Punjab has recently established Program Implementation Unit (PIU), P&D Board to look after and monitor the program activities of Punjab Jobs & Competitiveness (J&C) and Strengthening Markets for Agriculture and Rural Transformation (SMART) Programs being funded by the World Bank. For this purpose Program Implementation Unit (PIU), Planning & Development Board invites sealed bids from eligible firms to perform the following services under Frame Work Contract (Rule No-15 PPRA-2014):

Description	Bid Security Amount within 5% of Estimated Cost
Implementation of Communication Strategy for Strengthening Markets for Agriculture and Rural Transformation (SMART) Program (under framework contract rule 15 of PPRA, 2014)	

- 2. A complete set of bidding documents may be purchased immediately after publication of the advertisement by interested bidders on the submission of a written application to the above and upon payment of a non-refundable fee of *Rs. 1,000/-*.
- 3. Bids must be submitted on or before **February 26, 2019 at 11:00** AM and must be accompanied by a bid security of Rs. 100,000 *IN THE FORM OF BANKERS CHEQUE/PAY ORDER/DEMAND DRAFT/BANK CALL DEPOSIT OR BANK GUARANTEE IN FAVOUR OF PROGRAM DIRECTOR, PROGRAM IMPLEMENTATION UNIT (PIU) P&D BOARD.*
- 4. Bids will be opened in the presence of bidders' representatives who choose to attend **on February 26, 2019 at 11:30 AM** in the office of Program Director, Program Implementation Unit (PIU) P&D Board Lahore.
- 5. The bidders are requested to give their best and final prices as no negotiations are accepted, however the bidders must quote price of each item on unit basis
- 6. The bidders are required to submit the bid on **single stage-two envelope procedure** as defined in the PPRA 2014.
- 7. The deduction, at source, of all relevant taxes at the prescribed rates is applicable.
- 8. The advertisement may also be browsed from PPRA and PIU websites i.e. www.ppra.punjab.gov.pk and www.piu.punjab.gov.pk

Program Director
Program Implementation Unit (PIU)
Planning & Development Board

11-A, Upper Mall Scheme, Near Hotel Crown Plaza, Mian Meer Road, Lahore